Schedule of changes between '*Publication* Document (Regulation 27)' and 'Submission Document'

Changes prior to Cabinet meeting 23rd June 2011. *Blue text* = additions *Orange text* = deletions

Front cover

Change title to "*Submission Document*" and change date to June 2011. Remove white text completely.

Inside front cover

Change completely to: "The Waste Core Strategy is a plan for how to manage all the waste produced in Worcestershire up to 2027. Since 2004 consultations have been undertaken on:

- Refreshed Issues and Options,
- Emerging Preferred Options
- First Draft Submission, and

Publication Document (Regulation 27) consultation documents and focused consultations have been held with specialist groups.
This document, the Sustainability Appraisal and all the supporting evidence for the strategy are available on our website
www.worcestershire.gov.uk/wcs. Alternatively paper copies are available on request from:
Nicholas Dean
Planning, Economy and Performance
Worcestershire County Council
County Hall
Spetchley Road
Worcester
WR5 2NP
Tel: 01905 766374
Email: wcs@worcestershire.gov.uk

Worcestershire County Council 2011. No unauthorised reproduction permitted except for the submission, examination and adoption of the Waste Core Strategy"

First unnumbered page before Foreword

Change title to "Submission Document" and change date to June 2011.

Foreword

3rd paragraph: "*I also acknowledge the sheer scale of the volume of work involved...*"

Final paragraph: "For all of these reasons, I am happy to enthusiastically endorse our Waste Core Strategy. I believe that it will provide well for a sound basis for guiding decision making within our county and..."

End: add Simon Geraghty's signature.

Contents page 2

Section 5, Policy WCS 8 to read Flood risk and water resources

Page 11

Swap picture and footnotes so that footnotes are at bottom of page

Page 12

Under paragraph 2.26, realign bullet point for construction and demolition waste to align with commercial and industrial

Page 27

Add paragraph numbering after paragraph 2.54: In order not to impact on the rest of the paragraph numbering, number them 2.54a, 2.54b, 2.54c, 2.54d, 2.54e

Page 31

Footnote 42, final sentence: "In the Waste Core Strategy "other recovery" includes thermal treatment and any recovery facilities that do not fall into the category of recycling."

Page 32

Table 3 first line should read "Capacity gap (total) tpa"

Page 39

Paragraph 3.26 final sentence: "Any proposals for landfill mining would need to be assessed in accordance with the development plan and would be considered in consultation with the Environmental Agency and any other relevant body."

Page 49

Paragraph 5.14 delete the second full stop.

Figure 15

Title to read: "Worcestershire Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty and Green Belt"

Page 69

Move footnotes to bottom of page and table 8 to top.

Page 70

Add line space after paragraph 8.27 Align bullet point "*Estimates of projections based on the assumptions in Table 9*" to the left and change full stop to colon, delete line space after.

Page 72

Table 10 first line should read "Capacity gap (total) tpa"

Page 73

Paragraph 8.33 should read: "In December 2010/January 2011 the availability of units on the identified areas of search was assessed. This is only a snap-shot but is useful in indicating likely land availability. The Council's database held details of a total of over 270 units available for rent/sale¹⁰² totalling **34** 42 hectares of suitable land (see table 11)."

Page 76

Paragraph 8.46 should read: "Policy **WCS 12** addresses the issue of economic benefit. This looks at contributions towards the capacity gap, there deliverability of which has already been discussed above. It also considers the contribution towards the local green economy."

Add line space between paragraphs 8.46 and 8.47.

Page 83

Indicator 10 should read: "Permissions for new waste management development that take into account local characteristics"

Page 84

Indicator 12 should read: "Permissions for new waste management development on Greenfield sites"

Page 89

Indicator 22 should read: "Maintain equivalent self-sufficiency in disposal and landfill based in on figures in Appendix 4 or as updated in the AMR"

Page 92

Indicator should read: "25. *New Permitted waste management development at each level of the geographic hierarchy.*"

Page 104

After "hierarchy" add "The locations of the numbered Areas of Search are set out in Annex A."

Page 115

Table titles should read: "Treatment (tpa)" and "Landfill and disposal (tpa)"

Page 116-117

Annex A, Figure 19: All identified Areas of Search numbered in accordance with the system of numbers on Figure 7.1.a Line to enclose left hand side of Figure 19

Page 118

3rd sentence in 2nd column should read "Figure 20 shows that certain uses..."

Page 119

2nd paragraph, reference to Annex I should read Annex B

Plans should comply with the following

- The Ordnance Survey have changed their copyright statement requirements, which comes into effect from 1st April 2011. Any map printed of any size (with OS background mapping) now requires this copyright text to appear on or alongside the map with the year being the year the map was printed:

© Crown copyright and database rights 2011 Ordnance Survey 100015914.